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1. PRODUCT NAME 
 J U B O C I D   Mildewcide 

 
2.       GENERAL DESCRIPTION          

Colourless biocide solution, an additive to interior wall emulsion paints. 
3. COMPOSITION 

Water-based biocides. See also MSDS. 
4. 
 
4.1. 
4.2 
4.3. 
4.4. 
4.5. 
     

PHYSICAL AND CHEMICAL PROPERTIES 
 
APPEARANCE: liquid 
COLOUR: colourless 
DENSITY (kg/dm3/20oC): app. 1,0 
FLASH POINT: / 
SOLIDS CONTENT (%): 3 - 4 
 

5. HAZARDS IDENTIFICATION 
  This product is classified as HAZARDOUS according to EC-directive EU 1999/45/EC,    
contains zinc pyrithione, 3-iodo-2-propynylbutylcarbamate and isothiazolin compound. 
Xi, IRRITANT 

6. TEST REPORTS 
/ 

7. The document was issued with the intention to prove the quality of the product according 
to specific requirements. 
 
R&D Coordination Manager 
Damjan Saksida, B. Sc. Chem. Techn. 
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